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FUN FACT

In 1998, the television movie "Still Holding On: The Legend of Cadillac Jack” with Clint Black was filmed in Cleburne.

~ he Cleburne City Coun-
cil consists of four single-
member district seats and
a mayor.

In the single-member dis-
trict system, each area
elects its own representa-
tive. The mayor, however,
is elected by all residents
eligible to vote.

Cleburne has a council-
manager system of govern-
ment. Under this system,
an elected council makes
policy and passes ordi-
nances, and the city man-
ager supervises city opera-

tions and implements poli-
cies adopted by the coun-
cil.

Council members serve
two-year terms. The coun-
cil meets at 5 p.m. the sec-
ond and fourth Tuesday of
each month at Cleburne
City Hall, 10 N. Robinson
St. The city hall building
anchoring the east end of
downtown, formerly
housed a post office. The
public is encouraged to
attend council meetings.
For information, call 817-
645-0908 or visit
www.cleburne.net. .
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State of the art educational program
featuring a creative mix of music,
magic, puppets, sound FX, storytelling,
and lots of reading!

Best for Kindergarten-3rd Grade

January J0@6 PM

Cleburne Public Library 817-645-0934
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The new ratefor non-Cleburne rsidents and
businesses fora pick-up sized load of 8001bs or.less will'be $20.00.

n January 1, 2017, new fees
Owill be in effect at the Trans-

fer Station, as the current
rates for drop-offs have been in
effect since 2000. Cleburne resi-
dents and businesses will pay a
lower per ton rate ($42.00) than
non-Cleburne residents ($55.00)
for all drop-offs from a large truck
or trailer with a one ton minimum
charged. There will be no change
for Cleburne residents and busi-
nesses to the current rate of
$15.00 for a pick-up sized load of
800 Ibs or less brought to the
Transfer Station. The new rate for

non-Cleburne residents and busi-
nesses for a pick-up sized load of
800 Ibs or less will be $20.00. Also,
there is no change in the current
rates for any tire drop-offs. Proof of
residency will be a City water bill.




Benefits of the Transfer Station:

Low-Price—Even with a price in-
crease, we still offer a much lower
minimum and our rates will continue
to be somewhat competitive.

Courtesy—no one really likes dump-
ing trash. So we try to give our cus-
tomers the very best service we can,
by being friendly, informative and effi-
cient. While communication isn’t eve-
rything, it is really important for the
benefit and safety of those using the
facility. In addition, we have the most
handsome man we can find operating
the Scale House, greeting everyone
and mesmerizing some.

Consistency—while other dumping
facilities sometimes vary in the way
they charge for loads, we are con-
sistent in our prices. We charge all
trucks by the load and all trailers by
weight.

Convenient location—not only is the
CTS central to Johnson County, we are

just a mile from Texas Highway 174
three quarters of a mile from US 67.

Easy to use—while you drive in mud-
dy or dusty lanes at a landfill, you stay
on pavement when dumping here.
Unless you have limbs. Then it’s a
short drive over mulch to the limb
pile. Also, everything is in a concise
area, and there is very little separating
to do.

Full service—we take nearly every-
thing. Except for dangerous or hazard-
ous waste, we take everything you
need to throw away, from trash and
limbs to recycle and tires. And it is all
in one facility.

Time-saving—unless it is during our
peak times, loads are often weighed
in, dumped and weighed out in just a
few minutes. During peak times, we
try to enable our customers to unload
their trash as quickly as possible and
try to accommodate everyone in their
time and efforts. |Jjj




When it comes
fo educofion... Cleburne Public Library
; £ Opens Early Exclusively
for Homeschooling Families

Thursday Mornings 9:00-10:00 AM

there’s no school
like home!

January 5, 2017 (come and go)
Origami—Time to Practice Reading Procedural Texts
All Ages Welcome

January 12, 2017 (starting at 9:05) ”.

Online Catalog and Understanding Dewey If

brarygCatalo
6th-12th Grade and Parents ry‘ 9

January 19, 2017 (come and go)

228 w Maker Lab

IVI A I ( E IQ S 1st-12th Grade and Parents
N XY 4

\‘—"/ January 26, 2017 (starting at 9:05)

Online Catalog and Understanding Dewey
1st-5th Grade and Parents

February 2, 2017 (starting at 9:05—117 minutes long)
Movie and Popcorn-BFG (PG)
All Ages Welcome

Call 817-645-0934 for more information
www.cleburne.net/library/homeschool
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i'age gllocomotive at the entrance aryi a 1906 vintage»
=
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Eﬁfﬂy F@f JT1]1] convesT secing JANGARY | THROUGH JANUARY 10

Name

Address

Phone # Email

Locomotive 1 (1970 CF7) Locomotive 2 (1906 Steam)

***DISCLAIMER*** Entries will not include copy written materials or trademark names and by entering the contest, contestant
gives all rights to use the name to the city and/or Railroaders.


https://cleburne.seamlessdocs.com/f/7R4Bpd
https://cleburne.seamlessdocs.com/f/7R4Bpd
https://cleburne.seamlessdocs.com/f/7R4Bpd
https://cleburne.seamlessdocs.com/f/7R4Bpd
https://cleburne.seamlessdocs.com/f/7R4Bpd
https://cleburne.seamlessdocs.com/f/7R4Bpd
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OB POSTING

S
-

December 09, 2016
S EA S ONA AL P O SI1 T I ON S
JOBTITLE DEPT TYPE COMP DATE OPEN
Water Safety Instructor Splash Temp $8.50/ HR 12/ 09/ 2016
Lifeguard Splash Temp $8.50/ HR 12/ 09/ 2016
P A RT T I M E P O S 1 T 1 O N S
JOBTITLE DEPT TYPE COMP DATE OPEN
Operations Attendant Airport Part Time $
Crime Data Technician Police Part Time $15.00/ HR 11/11/ 2016
F U L L T I M E P O SI1 TI ON S
JOBTITLE DEPT TYPE COMP DATE OPEN
Human Resource Analyst-
Benefits Human Resources Full Time $19.70/ HR 12/ 09/ 2016
Heavy Equipment Operator Street Full Time $14.65/ HR 12/ 09/ 2016
Maintenance Worker Parks & Rec. Full Time $12.63/ HR 12/ 09/ 2016
IT Enterprise System
Manager IT Full Time $26.49/ HR 11/ 21/ 2016
Sewer Maintenance Worker Waste Water Collection Full Time $12.63/ HR 11/ 11/ 2016
Telecommunications
Operator Police Full Time $16.17/ HR 11/11/2016
Non-Certified: $13.27/ HR
Plant Operator Waste Water Plant Full Time Certified: $16.17/ HR 09/ 01/2016
Graduate Engineer Gas Well Full Time $27.84/ HR 07/ 29/ 2016

817.645.0945 |

cleburne
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APPLY ONLINE: CLEBURNE.NET/ JOBS

Applications are accepted for posted positions only.
City employees interested in applying for one of the above positions should contact their Human Resources representative for a transfer reques.
Copies of detailed job descriptions are available upon request.
The City of Cleburne is an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer.

| 10 NORTH ROBINSON, CLEBURNE, TX 76033



Hands on Learning, Experimenting, and Exploring
with an array of materials and tools:
technology, paper, Legos, construction "toys,” etc.

Come and Go!
Cleburne Public Library 817-645-0934
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IMPORTANT CLEBURNE
PHONE NUMBERS

4
Dan O'Leary Manager City of Cleburne 817-645-0901

CLEBURNE-CITY OF-
SWITCHBOARD
AUTOMATED INFORMATION
AIRPORT TERMINAL 1650 Airport Dr
ANIMAL SHELTER 2375 Service Dr
BOOKER T WASHINGTON REC CENTER
100 Mansfield Rd
CEMETERY 405 Waters St
CITY MANAGER 10 N Robinson St
CITY SECRETARY 10 N Robinson St
CODE COMPLIANCE 114 W Wardville St
CONFERENCE CENTER 1501 W Henderson St
CLETRAN 206 N Border St
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DEPT.
114 W Wardville St
FINANCE 10 N Robinson St
FIRE DEPARTMENT
114 W Wardville St
EMERGENCY
FIRE ADMINISTRATION
Fire Department Operations
Emergency Management
Emergency Medical Operations
Fire Marshal
Fire Prevention
GOLF COURSE 2501 Country Club Rd
HOUSING 418 W Henderson St
HUMAN RESOURCES 10 N Robinson St

645-0900
645-0933
641-5456
556-8895
556-8858

645-0954
645-0901
645-0908
556-8807
556-8860
641-1800
556-8819

645-0910

911

645-0964
645-0969
645-0966
556-8812
556-8821
645-0968
641-4501
645-0937
645-0915

LIBRARY (After 10:00 a.m.)
302 W Henderson St
MUNICIPAL COURT 303 W Henderson St
LAYLAND MUSEUM 201 N Caddo St
PARKS & RECREATION 418 W Henderson
POLICE DEPARTMENT
302 W Henderson St
EMERGENCY
NON-EMERGENCY
POLICE ADMINISTRATION
Complaints / Professional Standards
Criminal Investigations
Police Records
PUBLIC WORKS
Building Inspections/Permits 10 N Robinson St
Inspection Hotline
Engineering 10 N Robinson St
Environmental Services 10 N Robinson St
Planning & Zoning 10 N Robinson St
Street Dept 2474 Service Dr
PURCHASING 10 N Robinson St
SANITATION / TRANSFER STATION
2625 Pipeline Rd
SWIMMING POOL
Splash Station 1010 Hillsboro St
WATER - RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL
418 W Henderson St
New & Disconnect Service, Biling, Meters & Transfers
WATER LEAKS/SEWER BLOCKAGE
WATER/SEWER PROBLEMS-Nights &
Holidays

645-0934
645-0925
645-0940
645-0949

91

645-0972
645-0973
556-8830
645-0980
556-8818
645-0942
645-0955
556-8810
645-0931
556-8883
645-0947
556-8869
645-0910
641-2236

556-6259

645-0919

645-0946

645-0972




TeeN2gERS

Free Workshop to [Learn How and Make your Quwn!
Teens Only (age 13-18)
Materials Provided!
Cleburne Public Library
Feburary 2, 2017 @ 7:00-8:30 PM
Limit 20 PartiCipants
Call 817-645-093¢ to Reserve Your Spot

City of Cleburne | 10. Robinson | Cleburne | TX |
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http://www.cleburne.net/

